TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Fifth Third Bank		11/16/2012	Banking Corporation: OHIO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Eliason Corporation	
Street Address:	9229 Shaver Road	
City:	Portage	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	49024	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MICHIGAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	288832	
Registration Number:	775519	ECONO-COVER
Registration Number:	790146	EASY SWING
Registration Number:	789057	ELIASON
Registration Number:	876334	EASY SWING
Registration Number:	1203629	ECONO-STRIPS
Registration Number:	2571238	ELIASON

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

900239411

Fax Number: 3125774565

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 312-577-8265

Email: kristin.brozovic@kattenlaw.com Correspondent Name: Kristin Brozovic c/o Katten Address Line 1: 525 W Monroe Street Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60661

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004906 FRAME: 0374

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	337968-80		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kristin Brozovic		
Signature:	/Kristin Brozovic/		
Date:	11/26/2012		
Total Attachments: 3 source=Fifth Third IP Release- trademarks#page1.tif source=Fifth Third IP Release- trademarks#page2.tif source=Fifth Third IP Release- trademarks#page3.tif			

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004906 FRAME: 0375

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST (this "Release") is made and entered into as of the day of November, 2012, by Fifth Third Bank, an Ohio banking corporation ("Assignee"), in favor of Eliason Corporation, a Michigan corporation ("Assignor").

The Assignee hereby releases its lien and security interest and resigns any and all right, title, and interest it may have in and to the trademarks, trademark registrations, patents and patent registrations under that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of December 16, 2011, executed and delivered by Assignor to Assignee, and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 4, 2012, at reel and frame numbers 4691/0643 and 027479/0803.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Release of Security Interest to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of the date first set forth above.

FIFTH THIRD BANK

By:

Name:

Title:

CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF IL) CITY OF Chicago
On this 16 th day of November, 2012 before me appeared Agron Markos, to me personally known, who, being by me duly sworn, did say that she/he is a Vice Desiclet of the above-referenced Assignee; that she/he is authorized to sign this instrument on behalf of the Assignee; and that she/he acknowledged said instrument to be the free act and deed of the Assignee.
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand, and affixed my official seal in the City and State aforesaid, the day and year first above written.
(Seal) OFFICIAL SEAL ANTOINETTE LESURE Note of Ultimois
Notary Public - State of Illinois My Commission Expires May 26, 2013 Notary Public Notary Public
My Commission Expires: May 26, 2013

SCHEDULE A

Trademarks and Trademark Registrations

	Tradenark	Connective	Appl. No. / Regine	Filing Date / Registration Date
Eliason Corporation	ELIASON	United States	72/185373 789057	01/27/1964 05/04/1965
Eliason Corporation	ELIASON	United States	76/233448 2571238	03/30/2001 05/21/2002
Eliason Corporation	EASY SWING	United States	0876334	09/09/2009
Eliason Corporation	EASY SWING	United States	790146	05/25/1965
Eliason Corporation	ECONO-COVER	United States	775519	08/18/2004
Eliason Corporation	ECONO-SHIELD	United States	85/288832	04/07/2011 (pending)
Eliason Corporation	ECONO-STRIPS	United States	1203629	08/03/2002

RECORDED: 11/26/2012

TRADEMARK REEL: 004906 FRAME: 0378